
Il
11

10 12 
Il 16 i 
11 52 
Morn

41

2 1

2 27 i2 62
3 18

1 34

e. H.
4 24
4 50

Riaea 
7 46
8 47
9 49

10 48
11 43 
Morn
0 34
1 1»
1 59
2 36
3 9
4 41

:4 13
Seta. :

Firrt Quarter Session, held in Co., Chatham......1851
Donald McTaggart, Harwich, died (82)
Great fire at Three Rivers., Que............
Thames Flood—16 feet above summer level .... 1878 
Eastern Canada discovered bv Cabot ...
Raleigh Agricultural Society organized .
W. B. Wells, County Judge, died (72) ...
Hudson Bay Trading Company established .. 1692 
Freshet of Thames -Thamesville flooded 
R. K. Payne, ex-County gaoler, died (85)
Mrs. Jas. Fields, Harwich, 8 children at a birth.1864
Great Are at Morpeth, Sexton’s hotel, 4m............1871
James Morrison, Raleigh Plains, died (78)
Great fire at London, half burned down .
Miles Miller, ex-prop.Chatham Planet, died ... 1870 
Dr. James Rolls, Morpeth & Chatham, died .. 1878 
William Gray, of Harwich, died (77)
Boston News Letter, first American paper pub. 1704 
John Dolson, first Warden W. D., died 
Mrs. W. A. Crowe, Dover, 3 children at a birth.1866 
Guadeloupe surrendered to the British 
First Provisional Lambton County Meeting,... 1853 
Mrs. Ben. Crafts, Romney, died (113)
English Church, Chatham, oldest Prot., burnt 1868 
John I. Dolsen, Bloomfield, Ral., died (78)
Roman Catholic Church, Pain Court, burned . .1874 
Battle of York—taken by Americans 
Erie Si Huron bonus carried, 1264 - 896 
Claude Gouin, a Chatham Pioneer, died 
Western Planet, Dolson A Miller, first issued .1851

1881
1870

1499
1844
ISM

1873
1881

1881
«45

1881

1847

1749

1856

1873

1813
1874
1848

91
92
93
94
96
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

fo?
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

JAl

Sewer P

CHAT1

ze1:

e

BUGGI
JOHN IN. GIBB, J.

W ALLACKBUBO,

Auctioneer for Counties Kent & Lumbton,
:rst Prize

REPAIIinsurance. Loan A General Agent. Lands Bought 41 Hold on Commission.

OPg ~ (

Day Day Day 
of of of 

Year M'h Week.

LATITUDE Or CHATHAM,

HISTORICAL EVBYTH.
Sun

Rises.
Sun Moon 
Sets. Sets.

ü
FOURTH
MONTH.

80

DATS.

"No more dread winter spreads his glooms. No more
MWiræjzrwith cold :
Lifts the light clouds sublime, and spreads them thin, 
rleecy and white, o’er all surrounding heaven.”

Moon's Phases.
I Full Moon ... 3 d. 0 h. 19 m. A. 

Last Quarter.. lid. 1 h. lim. M. 
New Moon . 17 d. 4 h. 10 m. A. 

| First Quarter.. 25 d 1 h. 28 m. M.

I
I

r

I I

tji

Î\

n
<. - 7»

i,..'

00 ©
1

©
J C

l C
l d

 02
 Cl

 Cl
 Cl

 Cl
 Cl

 C
l 0

9 C
l C

l C
l C

l C
l C

l C
l d

 C
l C

l C
l C

l C
l 0

9 C
l C

l O
 C

l 9
O

M
tO

i^
CT

M
O

C

00 
iO

 
lO lO lO

<O
O

C<
IC

lO
iiK

M
fc

O
l-i

O
CO

O
M

O
*d

!^
co

tC
t^O

CO
CM

cî
M

H
M

I~
‘M

M
4/ 1m

.if


