



30 DAYS

"No more dread winter spreads his glooms. No more Th' expansive atmosphere is gramped with cold; But full of life and vivifying soul, Lifts the light clouds sublime, and spreads them thin, Fleecy and white, o'er all surrounding heaven."

Moon's Phases.

Full Moon	3 d.	0 h.	19 m.	A.		
Last Quarter	11 d.	1 h.	2 m.	M.		
New Moon	17 d.	4 h.	10 m.	A		
First Quarter	25 d	1 h.	28 m.	M.		

Day	7 7 -7	LATITUDE OF CHATHAM,							
of Year M'h Week.	HISTORICAL EVENTS.		Sun Rises.		Sun Sets.		Moon Sets.		
91 92	col	н.	41	н.	28	н.	_		
93	3	Mo	Donald McTaggart, Harwich, died (82) 1881	5	39	6	29	4	50
94	4	Tu	Great fire at Three Rivers., Que 1870	5	38	6	30	Ri	ises
95	5	We	Thames Flood—16 feet above summer level 1873	5	36	6	31	7	45
96	6	Th	Eastern Canada discovered by Cabot1499	5	34	6	32	8	47
97	7	Fr	Raleigh Agricultural Society organized 1844	ő	33	6	33	9	49
98	8	Sa	W. B. Wells, County Judge, died (72)1881	5	31	6	34	10	48
99	9	S	Hudson Bay Trading Company established 1692	5	29	6	36	11	43
100	10	Mo	Freshet of Thames—Thamesville flooded1873	5	28	6	37	Mo	orn
101	11	Tu	R. K. Payne, ex-County gaoler, died (85) 1881	5	26	6	38	0	34
102	12	We	Mrs. Jas. Fields, Harwich, 3 children at a birth. 1854	5	24	6	39	1	19
103	13	Th	Great fire at Morpeth, Sexton's hotel, &c., 1871	5	23	6	40	1	59
104	14	Fr	James Morrison, Raleigh Plains, died (78) 1881	5	21	6	41	2	35
105	15	Sa	Great fire at London, half burned down1845	5	19	6	42	3	9
106	16	S	Miles Miller, ex-prop. Chatham Planet, died 1870	5	18	6	44	4	41
107	17	Mo	Dr. James Rolls, Morpeth & Chatham, died 1873	5	16	6	45	4	13
108	18	Tu	William Gray, of Harwich, died (77)1881	5	15	6	46	Se	ts.
109	19	We	Boston News Letter, first American paper pub. 1704	5	13	6	47	8	1
110	20	Th	John Dolson, first Warden W. D., died 1847	5	12	6	48	9	11
111	21	Fr	Mrs. W. A. Crowe, Dover, 3 children at a birth. 1866 Guadaloupe surrendered to the British 1749	5	10	6	49	10	12
112	22	Sa	First Provisional Lambton Country 18	5	8	6	50	11	16
113	23	S	First Provisional Lambton County Meeting, 1853	5	7	6	51	11	52
114	24	Mo	Mrs. Ben. Crafts, Romney, died (113)185 6	5	5	6	52	Mo	rn
15	25	Tu	English Church, Chatham, oldest Prot., burnt 1868	5	4	6	53	0	31
16	26	We	John I. Dolsen, Bloomfield, Ral., died (78)1873	5	2	6	54	1	4
17	27	Th	Roman Catholic Church, Pain Court, burned 1874	5	1	6	55	1	34
118	28	Fr	Battle of York—taken by Americans1813	5	0	6	56	2	1
19	29	Sa	Erie & Huron bonus carried, 1264—896 1874		58	6	57	2	27
20	30		Claude Gouin, a Chatham Pioneer, died1843	4	57	6	58	2	52
20	00	S	Western Planet, Dolson & Miller, first issued1851	4	55	6	59	3	18

JOHN N. GIBB, J. P.,

WALLACEBURG,

Auctioneer for Counties Kent & Lambton.

Insurance, Loan & General Agent. Lands Bought & Sold on Commission.

JAN

←LIJMSEWER P

CHATI

F

WM.

BUGGI

FIRST PRIZE

REPAI

HOPS ...